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Corporate Structure

Subsidiaries and Associated Companies

The following are the Company’s subsidiaries and associated companies grouped under the major business lines.

Companies

Effective

Shareholdings (%)

Investment Banking

Amlnvestment Bank Berhad
(formerly known as AmMerchant Bank Berhad)

Amlnternational (L) Ltd

Broking
AmFutures Sdn Bhd
PT AmCapital Indonesia

AmFraser Securities Pte Ltd
(formerly known as Fraser Securities Pte Ltd)

AmResearch Sdn Bhd

Asset Management
Amlnvestment Services Berhad
Amlnvestment Management Sdn Bhd
AmPrivate Equity Sdn Bhd

Am ARA REIT Managers Sdn Bhd

Malaysian Ventures Management
Incorporated Sdn Bhd

Trustee/Custodian/Investment Services
AmTrustee Berhad

AMMB Consultant Sdn Bhd

AMMB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
AMMB Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
AMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
AMSEC Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
AM Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
AM Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd

MBf Trustees Berhad

MBf Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
AmFrasers Nominees (Private) Limited
(formerly known as Frasers Nominees
(Private) Limited)

Commercial and Retail Banking
AmBank (M) Berhad

Amlslamic Bank Berhad
Arab-Malaysian Credit Berhad

AmTrade Services Limited

Life and General Insurance

AmAssurance Berhad

51.00
51.00

51.00
50.49

51.00
51.00

51.00
51.00
40.80
35.70

40.80

60.40
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
60.00
100.00

51.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

70.00

Effective
Shareholdings (%)

Companies

Investment Holding Companies / Others

AMFB Holdings Berhad 100.00
Amlnvestment Group Berhad 51.00
AmSecurities Holding Sdn Bhd 51.00

Am ARA REIT Holdings Sdn Bhd 35.70

AMBB Capital (L) Lid 100.00
AmFrasers International Pte Ltd

(formerly known as Frasers International Pte Ltd) ~ 51.00
AmEquities Sdn Bhd 51.00
AmProperty Holdings Sdn Bhd 100.00
Bougainvillaea Development Sdn Bhd 100.00
MBF Information Services Sdn Bhd 100.00
Natprop Sdn Bhd 100.00
Dormant

AmProperty Trust Management Berhad 51.00
AMSEC Holdings Sdn Bhd

(formerly known as AmSecurities Sdn Bhd) 51.00
MBFf Equity Partners Sdn Bhd 100.00
AMCB Mezzanine Sdn Bhd 100.00
AMMB Factors Sdn Bhd 100.00
Annling Sdn Bhd 100.00
Crystal Land Sdn Bhd 80.00
Everflow Credit & Leasing Corporation Sdn Bhd  100.00
AmCredit & Leasing Sdn Bhd 100.00
Komuda Credit & Leasing Sdn Bhd 100.00
Lekir Development Sdn Bhd 100.00
Li & Ho Sdn Bhd 100.00
Malco Properties Sdn Bhd 51.00
MBf Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd 100.00
Teras Oak Pembangunan Sdn Bhd 100.00

Arab-Malaysian Services Berhad 70.00

AmManagement Services Sdn Bhd 100.00
AmSecurities (HK) Limited 51.00
AMMB Labuan (L) Ltd 51.00
AMMB Properties Sdn Bhd 51.00
Malaysian Ventures Sdn Bhd” 13.98
Malaysian Ventures (Two) Sdn Bhd” 17.68

South Johor Securities Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd  51.00
South Johor Securities Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd 51.00

Economical Enterprises Sdn Bhd 100.00
Fraser Financial Planners Pte Ltd 51.00
Fraser Financial Services Pte Ltd 51.00
FraserAMMB Research Pte Ltd 51.00

A under members’ voluntary liquidation.
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Innovation

Innovative thinking generates alternative ideas to
overcoming obstacles and helps us view challenges
as opportunities, so that we remain motivated to seize

exciting new possibilities.
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The No. 1 Automobile Lender in Asia Pacific,
Gulf States and Central Asia.

Pembiaya Automobil No.1 di Asia Pasifik,
Negara-negara Teluk dan Asia Tengah.
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THE ASIAN BANKER

Fueling our commitment to bring you better solutions.
Let us make you smile

Mendorong kami untuk memberikan yang terbaik kepada anda.
Anda pasti tersenyum,
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