## Corporate Structure

## Subsidiaries and Associated Companies

The following are the Company's subsidiaries and associated companies grouped under the major business lines.

Companies Shareho	Effective Idings (%)
Investment Banking	
AmInvestment Bank Berhad (formerly known as AmMerchant Bank Berhad)	51.00
AmInternational (L) Ltd	51.00
Broking	
AmFutures Sdn Bhd	51.00
PT AmCapital Indonesia	50.49
AmFraser Securities Pte Ltd (formerly known as Fraser Securities Pte Ltd)	51.00
AmResearch Sdn Bhd	51.00
Asset Management	
AmInvestment Services Berhad	51.00
AmInvestment Management Sdn Bhd	51.00
AmPrivate Equity Sdn Bhd	40.80
Am ARA REIT Managers Sdn Bhd	35.70
Malaysian Ventures Management Incorporated Sdn Bhd	40.80
Trustee/Custodian/Investment Services	
AmTrustee Berhad	60.40
AMMB Consultant Sdn Bhd	51.00
AMMB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd	51.00
AMMB Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd	51.00
AMSEC Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd	51.00
AMSEC Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd	51.00
AM Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd	51.00
AM Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd	51.00
MBf Trustees Berhad	60.00
MBf Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd	100.00
AmFrasers Nominees (Private) Limited (formerly known as Frasers Nominees (Private) Limited)	51.00
Commercial and Retail Banking	
AmBank (M) Berhad	100.00
AmIslamic Bank Berhad	100.00
Arab-Malaysian Credit Berhad	100.00
AmTrade Services Limited	100.00
Life and General Insurance	
AmAssurance Berhad	70.00

Companies Sharehold	Effective ings (%)	
Investment Holding Companies / Others		
AMFB Holdings Berhad	100.00	
AmInvestment Group Berhad	51.00	
AmSecurities Holding Sdn Bhd	51.00	
Am ARA REIT Holdings Sdn Bhd	35.70	
AMBB Capital (L) Ltd	100.00	
AmFrasers International Pte Ltd (formerly known as Frasers International Pte Ltd)	51.00	
AmEquities Sdn Bhd	51.00	
AmProperty Holdings Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Bougainvillaea Development Sdn Bhd	100.00	
MBf Information Services Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Natprop Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Dormant		
AmProperty Trust Management Berhad	51.00	
AMSEC Holdings Sdn Bhd (formerly known as AmSecurities Sdn Bhd)	51.00	
MBf Equity Partners Sdn Bhd	100.00	
AMCB Mezzanine Sdn Bhd	100.00	
AMMB Factors Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Annling Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Crystal Land Sdn Bhd	80.00	
Everflow Credit & Leasing Corporation Sdn Bhd	100.00	
AmCredit & Leasing Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Komuda Credit & Leasing Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Lekir Development Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Li & Ho Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Malco Properties Sdn Bhd	51.00	
MBf Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Teras Oak Pembangunan Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Arab-Malaysian Services Berhad	70.00	
AmManagement Services Sdn Bhd	100.00	
AmSecurities (HK) Limited	51.00	
AMMB Labuan (L) Ltd	51.00	
AMMB Properties Sdn Bhd	51.00	
Malaysian Ventures Sdn Bhd^	13.98	
Malaysian Ventures (Two) Sdn Bhd^	17.68	
South Johor Securities Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd	51.00	
South Johor Securities Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd 51.00		
Economical Enterprises Sdn Bhd	100.00	
Fraser Financial Planners Pte Ltd	51.00	
Fraser Financial Services Pte Ltd	51.00	
Fraser-AMMB Research Pte Ltd	51.00	

<sup>^</sup> under members' voluntary liquidation.



Innovative thinking generates alternative ideas to overcoming obstacles and helps us view challenges as opportunities, so that we remain motivated to seize exciting new possibilities.

The No. 1 Automobile Lender in Asia Pacific, Gulf States and Central Asia.

Pembiaya Automobil No.1 di Asia Pasifik, Negara-negara Teluk dan Asia Tengah.



Fueling our commitment to bring you better solutions.

Let us make you smile

Mendorong kami untuk memberikan yang terbaik kepada anda. Anda pasti tersenyum.





